                           Preliminary
F 052e R4    www.Aimtec.com 1
Rev: 07/23/A
AMESP350U-277JZ
AC-DC Converter
Input voltage
(VAC)
Output voltage
(V)
Isolation
(VAC)
Power
(W)
Temp. range
(°C)
Derating
(°C)
AMESP350U-277JZ
5
48
AMESP350U-277JZ
Click to
ORDER
samples
Enclosed
The AMESP350U-277JZ series is an efficient, enclosed, fan less, and semi-potted 350W AC-
DC power supply module. Offering a wide commercial input voltage range of 85-305VAC,
output voltage ranges from 5-48V, low power consumption, high efficiency, high reliability,
and safer isolation.
This new series offers great operating temperatures, from -40°C to +85°C with full power up

Adjustable
Range(V)
Max
Capacitive
Load at
Room
temp(µF)
Max
Capacitive
Load at Low
temp(µF)
Efficiency
@ 230VAC
Typ. (%)
AMESP350U-5S277JZ 85-305 120-430 300 5/60 4.5-5.5 12000 6000 90
AMESP350U-12S277JZ 85-305 120-430 350.4 12/29.2 11.4-12.6 10000 4000 92
AMESP350U-24S277JZ 85-305 120-430 350.4 24/14.6 22.8-25.2 8000 3000 94
AMESP350U-36S277JZ 85-305 120-430 351 36/9.75 34.2-37.8 6000 2000 94
AMESP350U-48S277JZ 85-305 120-430 350.4 48/7.32 45.6-50.4 4000 1000 94
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Typical
Minimum
Maximum Units